
Palmerston Nth Dogs at Palmerston North on Tuesday Starts 12:06pm

RACE 1 GEORGE SIMON: PAUL CLARIDGE ELECTRICAL C1/C2 660m C1/2d $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 35326 Nighthawk Jet C2 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
4.5 D bk Jan 20 Cawbourne Brick-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: T P Duley

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 15:1:7 Bx5 10:2:4
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 15:3:7 Bx6 21:5:6
Mid 99:10:38Bx3 17:2:7 Bx7 21:1:7
Dis 28:6:9 Bx4 17:3:7 Bx8 15:0:4

Perf: ADD 06 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 5 C2d  645m 32.4Kgs Box 4 223333 $6.10 Time 37.79s Best 37.79s Mgns 9.4L Silky Adobe
ADD 13 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  520m 32.9Kgs Box 1 75665 $41 Time 30.02s Best 30.02s Mgns 11L Nail It
ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4  520m 33.5Kgs Box 5 44443 $25 Time 30.25s Best 30.22s Mgns 4.2L Bandit Dan
MANA 09 Jul 2024 19 days 2 of 6 C2d  660m 33.9Kgs Box 4 32222 $12 Time 38.02s Best 38.02s Mgns 5.4L Drought
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C2d  630m 33.9Kgs Box 7 78876 $24 Time 36.74s Best 36.74s Mgns 9.4L Charley Horse

Luckless at Ascot Park and has performed here. Box helps; combo's include. All 131:17:24:25 Prz $91,670.00 Trk D 1:0:1

2. 14243 Silky Adobe C2 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
3.7 D bk Nov 20 Dyna Dave-Silky Sock
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 15:5:3 Bx5 12:0:9
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 8:1:1 Bx6 10:0:2
Mid 83:12:28Bx3 14:3:4 Bx7 10:1:4
Dis 15:4:7 Bx4 18:3:8 Bx8 11:3:4

Perf: ADD 06 Jun 2024 8 days 1 of 5 C2d  645m 36.4Kgs Box 7 111111 $1.80 Time 37.79s Best 37.79s Mgns 6.7L Pryor Bale
MANA 10 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C2d  660m 37.2Kgs Box 4 22124 $3.90 Time 38.35s Best 38.35s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Special
WAN 21 Jun 2024 11 days 2 of 6 C3/4  520m 36.7Kgs Box 8 66542 $1.70 Time 30.24s Best 29.61s Mgns 0.5L Thrilling Wyatt
MANA 09 Jul 2024 18 days 4 of 8 C3/4  457m 37.3Kgs Box 8 774 $4.00 Time 25.61s Best 25.59s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Lauren
CAM 18 Jul 2024 9 days 3 of 6 C1/2d  650m 37.3Kgs Box 4 55333 $7.40 Time 37.97s Best 37.97s Mgns 8.6L Johnny Football

Tidy since winning at Add, 6 June.  Can earn his first check at track in stripes All 98:16:16:19 Prz $91,705.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. Vacant Box Three Scratched

4. 42354 Big Time Jaya C2 38.61 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.8 B bk Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Michelle
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 21:2:8 Bx1 7:1:1 Bx5 7:0:3
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 12:5:2 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 20:3:8 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 25:4:8 Bx4 5:0:4 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: MANA 18 Jun 2024 9 days 4 of 7 C1/2d  660m 27.2Kgs Box 2 66544 $8.30 Time 37.86s Best 37.86s Mgns 10.3L Drought
CAM 27 Jun 2024 9 days 2 of 4 C2d  650m 28.0Kgs Box 4 33442 $6.20 Time 37.64s Best 37.64s Mgns 1.8L Orson Blonde
CAM 04 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C2d  650m 27.9Kgs Box 1 46653 $9.00 Time 37.47s Best 37.38s Mgns 8.4L Chief Dribble
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 5 of 6 C2d  660m 27.9Kgs Box 1 26665 $9.50 Time 38.02s Best 38.02s Mgns 13.9L Drought
CAM 18 Jul 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C2d  747m 27.9Kgs Box 1 12224 $11 Time 43.03s Best 43.03s Mgns 15.5L Chief Dribble

Sound behind Chief Dribble at Camb. Stats good and she's a minor' shope again. All 45:7:7:9 Prz $36,390.00 Trk D 10:1:2

5. 23432 Big Time Special C2 38.35 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 B bd Jan 21 SH Avatar-Bigtime Bell
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 28:8:9 Bx1 10:4:3 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 7:1:2 Bx6 8:1:2
Mid 23:6:8 Bx3 6:2:3 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 27:7:10Bx4 7:2:3 Bx8 6:2:3

Perf: MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C1/2d  660m 29.8Kgs Box 4 33322 $5.20 Time 37.86s Best 37.86s Mgns 4.6L Drought
CAM 27 Jun 2024 9 days 3 of 4 C2d  650m 29.8Kgs Box 6 11113 $2.60 Time 37.64s Best 37.64s Mgns 3.1L Orson Blonde
CAM 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C2d  650m 29.6Kgs Box 2 63234 $10 Time 37.47s Best 37.38s Mgns 8.9L Chief Dribble
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 3 of 6 C2d  660m 29.6Kgs Box 7 44433 $5.70 Time 38.02s Best 38.02s Mgns 6.3L Drought
CAM 18 Jul 2024 9 days 2 of 6 C1/2d  650m 29.9Kgs Box 1 11222 $14 Time 37.97s Best 37.97s Mgns 4.1L Johnny Football

Chased hard at Camb. at value.  Record strong on this track and major player. All 50:13:11:7 Prz $57,230.00 Trk D 19:6:7

6. Vacant Box Six Scratched

7. 23144 Pryor Bale C2 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Barcia Bale-Dyna Weslyn
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 9:2:2 Bx5 5:2:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:2:1 Bx6 5:0:3
Mid 33:7:10Bx3 4:1:3 Bx7 7:0:3
Dis 11:2:5 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ADD 06 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C2d  645m 35.3Kgs Box 8 332222 $3.20 Time 37.79s Best 37.79s Mgns 6.7L Silky Adobe
MANA 10 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 6 C2d  660m 35.4Kgs Box 6 33333 $5.00 Time 38.35s Best 38.35s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Special
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1d  645m 35.4Kgs Box 1 222211 $2.80 Time 38.18s Best 37.75s Mgns 2.3L Charley Horse
ADD 20 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C4  520m 35.4Kgs Box 1 66654 $5.00 Time 30.25s Best 30.22s Mgns 4.7L Bandit Dan
MANA 09 Jul 2024 19 days 4 of 6 C2d  660m 35.0Kgs Box 6 55544 $5.00 Time 38.02s Best 38.02s Mgns 11.9L Drought

Sound in recent attempts but would need his best from a wide alley in this. All 44:9:7:8 Prz $52,390.00 Trk D 2:0:1

8. 15121 Johnny Football C2 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.2 D bk May 22 Shima Shine-Super Tora
Ownr: G Farrugia

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:3:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 12:6:3 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 2:2:0 Bx4 4:3:0 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 R/Aq  520m 34.0Kgs Box 8 75521 $2.90 Time 30.11s Best 29.61s Mgns 0.8L Brockie's Luck
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 R/Af  520m 34.5Kgs Box 5 88875 $5.80 Time 29.71s Best 29.71s Mgns 11.6L He's All Go

BB CAM 04 Jul 2024 6 days 1 of 7 C0d  650m 34.5Kgs Box 4 23111 $1.20 Time 37.38s Best 37.38s Mgns 12.4L Opawa Isaac
WAN 12 Jul 2024 8 days 2 of 7 R/A  520m 34.6Kgs Box 1 44332 $1.30 Time 30.15s Best 30.15s Mgns 3.4L Goldstar Mila

BB CAM 18 Jul 2024 6 days 1 of 6 C1/2d  650m 34.7Kgs Box 2 42111 $1.20 Time 37.97s Best 37.97s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Special

Camb. winner, 18 July and won't mind the pink rug on track debut. Hard to stop. All 14:8:2:1 Prz $26,285.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 12:26 RACE 2 RANI HAMMOND: JOLT COFFEE HOUSE C0 660M FEATURE 660m C0d $5300.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1302, FFWin 302

1. 43633 Goldstar Whippy C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.9 D ltf Aug 22 Spring Gun-Miss Potential
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 5:0:1 Bx1 3:1:2 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 6:1:3
Mid 22:3:8 Bx3 6:0:2 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 4:0:2 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C2  457m 35.5Kgs Box 5 654 $7.20 Time 25.85s Best 25.57s Mgns 2.3L Goldstar Duffy
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1/2  520m 34.4Kgs Box 2 87753 $7.70 Time 30.54s Best 29.99s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Central
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1d  660m 35.0Kgs Box 8 76666 $3.60 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 9.1L Maestro Mojito
WAN 19 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1/2  520m 34.3Kgs Box 6 76643 $20 Time 00.00s Best 30.27s Mgns 1.8L Big Time Brave
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2/3  520m 33.8Kgs Box 7 86643 $19 Time 30.67s Best 30.21s Mgns 2.6L Why A Rapper

Another good placing on Fri. but form not so sharp here. Box a help so consider. All 26:3:3:7 Prz $14,200.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 21653 Sefton Heights C0 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.4 D bk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Electric Silk
Ownr: J & D Fahey

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 8:2:3 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 7:3:2 Bx6 10:3:5
Mid 71:15:30Bx3 8:2:3 Bx7 7:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:6 Bx8 13:3:6

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C5  457m 31.2Kgs Box 6 332 $10 Time 25.83s Best 25.83s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Kyle
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C4/5  457m 31.4Kgs Box 1 211 $3.70 Time 25.94s Best 25.91s Mgns 0.5L Zara Jem
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C4  457m 31.5Kgs Box 5 666 $3.40 Time 26.02s Best 25.60s Mgns 9L Charley Horse
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C4/5  457m 31.8Kgs Box 1 555 Time 25.93s Best 25.93s Mgns 2.8L Who's Jealous
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C4/5  457m 31.5Kgs Box 8 643 $7.40 Time 25.73s Best 25.73s Mgns 4.8L Opawa Archer

Useful runs in the South and first look at track and 660m today. In the equation All 71:15:18:12 Prz $71,690.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 82132 Opawa Stacy C0 nwtd Trnr: Sam Lozell (Putaruru)
1.8 B bk Sep 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 4:1:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 20:5:7 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 23 Jun 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2  527m 27.5Kgs Box 3 68888 $9.50 Time 30.69s Best 30.37s Mgns 9.4L Turtle Watch
BB CAM 04 Jul 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C1/2  457m 28.5Kgs Box 4 112 $6.60 Time 25.86s Best 25.51s Mgns 0.4L Big Time Joker

AK 07 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2/3  527m 28.1Kgs Box 6 22311 $7.90 Time 30.74s Best 30.74s Mgns 3.1L Opawa Sooty
CAM 11 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1/2  457m 28.1Kgs Box 4 543 $9.70 Time 25.70s Best 25.70s Mgns 3.3L Boom Dynamite
AK 14 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C3/4  527m 28.0Kgs Box 4 23332 $3.20 Time 30.65s Best 30.45s Mgns 0.4L Turtle Watch

Racing strongly up North and has won been a winner here. Should dispute finish. All 20:5:2:5 Prz $17,076.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 12741 Why A Rapper C0 nwtd Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Maci
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 8:0:4 Bx2 7:2:5 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 41:8:15Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 11:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:1 Bx8 8:1:3

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1/2  520m 33.8Kgs Box 2 11111 $4.30 Time 00.00s Best 29.71s Mgns 5L Chip's Revenge
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  520m 34.3Kgs Box 8 33322 $15 Time 30.34s Best 29.99s Mgns 2.4L Rapaki Rocks
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  520m 34.1Kgs Box 5 57777 $4.90 Time 30.33s Best 30.15s Mgns 10.9L Russian Ahead
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3/4  520m 33.6Kgs Box 4 77744 $5.40 Time 30.60s Best 30.27s Mgns 3.8L Big Time Joker
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2/3  520m 33.6Kgs Box 4 23331 $14 Time 30.67s Best 30.21s Mgns 2L Big Time Theo

Upset winner 4 days ago. Lightly raced here and making distance debut. Roughie. All 49:8:11:8 Prz $30,680.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 67325 Rock It Rapper C0 nwtd Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.2 D bk May 22 Federal Morgan-Poppy Rocket
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 4:2:0 Bx1 5:1:2 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 21:4:7 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  520m 34.2Kgs Box 6 37776 $4.20 Time 30.27s Best 29.71s Mgns 8.3L Opawa Tart
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  520m 34.2Kgs Box 6 88887 $7.70 Time 30.34s Best 29.99s Mgns 10.9L Rapaki Rocks
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  520m 34.0Kgs Box 1 35433 $5.60 Time 30.33s Best 30.15s Mgns 5.2L Russian Ahead
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3/4  520m 33.9Kgs Box 1 23332 $6.60 Time 30.60s Best 30.27s Mgns 0.4L Big Time Joker
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2/3  520m 33.9Kgs Box 5 58775 $5.80 Time 30.67s Best 30.21s Mgns 6L Why A Rapper

Two placings in red and another having first crack at the 660m. Don't dismiss. All 22:4:4:4 Prz $14,850.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 74763 Long Non White C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 B bk Nov 21 My Bro Fabio-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C S Rendle

Stats: Trk 9:4:3 Bx1 5:1:3 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 5:2:1
Mid 34:7:13Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 3:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:5 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 R/Aq  520m 27.5Kgs Box 5 87777 $74 Time 29.61s Best 29.61s Mgns 20L He's All Go
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 6 R/A  520m 28.3Kgs Box 4 66554 $13 Time 30.26s Best 29.71s Mgns 6.5L Big Time Nando
AK 07 Jul 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C2/3  527m 28.2Kgs Box 3 78777 $10 Time 30.74s Best 30.74s Mgns 8.6L Opawa Stacy
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 6 of 7 R/A  520m 28.0Kgs Box 4 57776 $20 Time 30.15s Best 30.15s Mgns 16.7L Goldstar Mila
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C2/3  457m 28.3Kgs Box 8 633 $4.90 Time 25.89s Best 25.56s Mgns 2.8L Big Time Bashful

Added another placing to strong record here, 16 July.  Doesn't mind green value All 34:7:9:4 Prz $30,450.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 14433 Rapaki Rocks C0 nwtd Trnr: Glen Hodgson (Wanganui)
4.1 D bk Jun 20 Kinloch Brae-Red Rocks
Ownr: G T Hodgson

Stats: Trk 14:4:2 Bx1 8:2:4 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 5:1:1 Bx2 13:4:4 Bx6 6:1:2
Mid 64:14:21Bx3 8:4:1 Bx7 13:1:5
Dis 1:0:1 Bx4 12:3:3 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C3  520m 35.4Kgs Box 1 21111 $3.00 Time 30.34s Best 29.99s Mgns 2.4L Why A Rapper
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  305m 35.5Kgs Box 5 554 $10 Time 17.55s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.3L Space Conspiracy
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C4/5  457m 35.6Kgs Box 1 234 $6.80 Time 25.57s Best 25.56s Mgns 3.4L Goldstar Mila
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C4  520m 35.8Kgs Box 7 63333 $6.90 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 2.9L Russian Ahead
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  520m 36.6Kgs Box 1 53533 $6.90 Time 30.21s Best 30.21s Mgns 1.8L Goldstar Mila

In good touch and found another placing on Fri. Big respect in black rug today. All 70:15:12:11 Prz $181,445.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 61111 Big Time Ultra C0 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 13:1:3 Bx1 6:2:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 6:2:1 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 31:4:6 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:0 Bx8 13:1:3

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 6 of 7 C1  305m 33.7Kgs Box 8 776 $20 Time 17.64s Best 17.52s Mgns 11.7L Star Boy Express
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  520m 34.1Kgs Box 1 32211 $19 Time 30.64s Best 30.15s Mgns 4.4L Time To Race
WNS 17 Jul 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 34.1Kgs Box 4  $3.40 Time 17.50s Best 17.29s Mgns 4.3L Chip
WAN 19 Jul 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C1  520m 33.9Kgs Box 2 22221 $2.70 Time 30.39s Best 30.27s Mgns 1.6L Big Time Freda
WNS 24 Jul 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C2  313m 34.3Kgs Box 4  $3.70 Time 17.46s Best 17.46s Mgns 5.1L Lar Grand Wylde

Unbeaten in last 4 starts at Wang, 2 on the grass.  First look at 660m, minor's. All 37:6:4:3 Prz $17,030.00 Trk D 0:0:0

9. 44523
E1

Time To Race C0 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
2.5 B f Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Bigtime Lilah
Ownr: P E McDermott

Stats: Trk 9:1:4 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 5:1:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 19:2:6 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 20 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 26.6Kgs Box 2 334 $16 Time 25.53s Best 25.36s Mgns 9.5L Boom Dynamite
WAN 28 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C1  520m 26.6Kgs Box 2 34444 $26 Time 29.99s Best 29.71s Mgns 10.4L Boom Dynamite
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  520m 26.8Kgs Box 2 64445 $11 Time 30.67s Best 29.99s Mgns 3L Vodka Reckon
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  520m 27.1Kgs Box 6 45542 $9.50 Time 30.64s Best 30.15s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Ultra
MANA 23 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 27.1Kgs Box 1 753 $9.90 Time 25.85s Best 25.41s Mgns 3.6L Big Time Alex

Racing consistently and would need considering if reinstated for distance debut. All 20:2:3:3 Prz $9,740.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 12:26pm 2cont'd.... RANI HAMMOND: JOLT COFFEE HOUSE C0 660M FEATURE 660m Meeting 3

10. 17426
E2

Alpha Rambo C0 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.1 D bd Jun 21 Ando's Mac-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 31:5:10Bx1 8:3:2 Bx5 8:3:2
Spr 18:4:4 Bx2 11:3:2 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 42:10:15Bx3 9:2:6 Bx7 8:1:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 10:1:3 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C5  520m 33.6Kgs Box 5 44221 $4.70 Time 30.22s Best 29.61s Mgns 2.5L Drought
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  520m 33.5Kgs Box 4 67777 $7.40 Time 30.17s Best 29.71s Mgns 7L Federal Infrared
CAM 04 Jul 2024 6 days 4 of 7 C0d  650m 33.5Kgs Box 7 65224 $5.10 Time 37.38s Best 37.38s Mgns 14.5L Johnny Football
MANA 16 Jul 2024 12 days 2 of 6 C4/5  457m 33.0Kgs Box 7 642 $6.90 Time 25.57s Best 25.56s Mgns 1.7L Goldstar Mila
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4/5  457m 33.5Kgs Box 7 766 $28 Time 25.41s Best 25.41s Mgns 7.9L He's All Go

No joy in one other race over this trip.  Has ability so throw in if reinstated. All 61:14:11:8 Prz $57,220.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 12:46 RACE 3 PHILLIPA MORRIS: PAUL CLARIDGE EQUINE EDUCATION 375m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1303, FFWin 303

1. 55353 Pop It Rapper C0 nwtd Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.2 B f May 22 Federal Morgan-Poppy Rocket
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 4:0:3
Spr 25:0:11Bx2 8:0:3 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 28.4Kgs Box 2 355 $9.20 Time 17.91s Best 17.52s Mgns 24.9L Big Time Trisha
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 28.3Kgs Box 1 655 $17 Time 17.71s Best 17.51s Mgns 9.6L Big Time Fern
WNS 17 Jul 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C0  313m 28.8Kgs Box 1  $8.00 Time 17.84s Best 17.29s Mgns 4.2L Sidekick Sam
WAN 19 Jul 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C0  305m 28.3Kgs Box 1 545 $16 Time 17.78s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Ronald
WNS 24 Jul 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C0  313m 28.6Kgs Box 2  $18 Time 17.84s Best 17.46s Mgns 2.2L Side Swipe

Game Wang. placing last week. Has claims from alley in just 2nd start here. All 27:0:4:7 Prz $5,210.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 5 Big Time Zip C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.8 B wf Oct 22 Orson Allen-Big Time Elsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 23 Jul 2024 - days 5 of 6 C0  457m 24.0Kgs Box 2 555 $12 Time 25.67s Best 25.41s Mgns 11.9L Big Time Coal

Had plenty of excuses in last week's debut run. Same box today; minor's hope. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 76232 Swift Shadow C0 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Bolty-Shadow Girl
Ownr: Jones & Morris

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 4:0:2 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 5:0:3 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 - days 7 of 7 C0  305m 25.8Kgs Box 1 777 $6.80 Time 17.78s Best 17.62s Mgns 10.1L Big Time Taxi
MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C0  375m 26.4Kgs Box 1 556 $16 Time 21.46s Best 21.08s Mgns 9.7L Big Time Redeem
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C0  375m 25.4Kgs Box 2 112 $10 Time 21.74s Best 20.97s Mgns 1.9L Big Time Fern
WNS 17 Jul 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C0  313m 25.2Kgs Box 1  $1.60 Time 17.76s Best 17.29s Mgns 4L Sonar
WNS 24 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0  313m 25.5Kgs Box 1  $5.30 Time 17.84s Best 17.46s Mgns 0.9L Side Swipe

Two grass track placings since her 2nd here, 9 July.  She looks half the quin. All 5:0:2:1 Prz $1,480.00 Trk D 2:0:1

4. 57 Big Time Tawny C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.8 D wf Oct 22 Orson Allen-Big Time Elsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 23 Jul 2024 - days 5 of 6 C0  457m 29.4Kgs Box 7 245 $12 Time 26.14s Best 25.41s Mgns 7.3L Big Time Maestro
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C0  305m 28.7Kgs Box 2 277 $3.80 Time 18.02s Best 17.47s Mgns 7L Sedgebrook Parka

Ran wide and contained at Wang. Can show up with early space. Combo's player. All 2:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 6 Stop Working C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.9 B bk Aug 22 Bernardo-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C S Rendle

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 23 Jul 2024 - days 6 of 6 C0  457m 26.4Kgs Box 8 456 $10 Time 26.14s Best 25.41s Mgns 13.1L Big Time Maestro

Devoid of luck on debut. Fringe first 4 prospect with clear passage in gold rug All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 52365 Claws In Bree C0 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.8 B wbk Oct 21 Fernando Bale-Quistis Bale
Ownr: P Clausen

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 6:0:1 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 17:0:6 Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 26:0:8 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 6:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:4 Bx8 8:0:5

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 33 days 5 of 7 C0  390m 28.1Kgs Box 3 355 $22 Time 22.68s Best 22.40s Mgns 6.1L Zestful
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 27.6Kgs Box 4 632 $10 Time 22.43s Best 22.42s Mgns 6.5L Therapy Tex
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 27.0Kgs Box 4 443 $5.30 Time 25.69s Best 25.59s Mgns 9.4L Remove All Doubt
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C0  390m 26.8Kgs Box 4 786 $3.30 Time 23.07s Best 22.22s Mgns 13.2L Impressive Shock
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  457m 26.8Kgs Box 1 255 $7.60 Time 26.36s Best 25.89s Mgns 5L Scoot On Over

Early checks too their toll at Ascot last week. Usually thereabouts but hard box All 43:0:6:8 Prz $8,270.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 33674 Goldstar Autumn C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.8 B f Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 8:0:3 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C0  305m 27.0Kgs Box 7 533 $8.80 Time 17.91s Best 17.52s Mgns 7.2L Big Time Trisha
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0  305m 26.7Kgs Box 7 343 $4.70 Time 18.14s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.2L Thanks Maude
WNS 17 Jul 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C0  313m 27.0Kgs Box 2  $3.10 Time 17.84s Best 17.29s Mgns 6.6L Sidekick Sam
WAN 19 Jul 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C0  305m 26.7Kgs Box 8 367 $13 Time 17.78s Best 17.51s Mgns 8.4L Big Time Ronald
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0  305m 26.9Kgs Box 7 554 $24 Time 18.02s Best 17.47s Mgns 2.2L Sedgebrook Parka

Stuck to task on Fri. to complete first 4. Similar possible from same alley here All 10:0:1:2 Prz $1,410.00 Trk D 1:0:0

8. 23333 Loveable Rogue C0 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
1.8 D bk Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: M E Schneider

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 5:0:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 5:0:5

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 - days 2 of 7 C0  305m 32.6Kgs Box 8 322 $13 Time 17.78s Best 17.62s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Taxi
MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C0  375m 33.3Kgs Box 8 433 $4.80 Time 21.46s Best 21.08s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Redeem
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C0  305m 33.3Kgs Box 8 533 $2.20 Time 18.07s Best 17.60s Mgns 2.2L Goldstar Murphy
CAM 11 Jul 2024 13 days 3 of 8 C0q  375m 33.2Kgs Box 8 453 $4.00 Time 21.29s Best 21.12s Mgns 5.1L Just One Grin
WAN 26 Jul 2024 15 days 3 of 7 C0  305m 33.8Kgs Box 8 443 $1.50 Time 18.02s Best 17.47s Mgns 1.5L Sedgebrook Parka

Grabbed another minor at Wang. and breakthrough win coming soon. E/W all day. All 5:0:1:4 Prz $1,540.00 Trk D 1:0:1



Starts 13:08 RACE 4 TOM WOOD: A PAINTERS TOUCH CO 457M FEATURE 457m C0 $4900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 31 Smart Bowler C1 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
1.7 B bk Nov 22 Sennachie-Thrilling Carly
Ownr: Pruden, Poppleton, Gray, Nisbett, Benton & Candy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 11 Jul 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0q  375m 26.4Kgs Box 5 643 $21 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 8.8L Ebony Wolf
WAN 26 Jul 2024 15 days 1 of 7 C0  520m 27.0Kgs Box 1 11111 $10 Time 30.49s Best 30.21s Mgns 9.6L Big Time Coal

Took advantage of trouble in behind to land the prize, Fri. Rates in red again. All 2:1:0:1 Prz $330.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 2 Original Warrior C0 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.6 D bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: The Southern Boys

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 31 May 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0q  520m 28.2Kgs Box 3 32222 $2.70 Time 30.08s Best 30.08s Mgns 7.3L Jay Walker

Bold debut at Add, 31 May. Entitled to start at a short quote again in stripes. All 1:0:1:0 Prz $660.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 45532 Goldstar Nadia C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 3:0:2 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C0  520m 27.3Kgs Box 3 74444 $29 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 9.1L Remove All Doubt
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 5 C0  457m 27.1Kgs Box 2 445 $27 Time 25.59s Best 25.56s Mgns 14L So Strict
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 5 C0  520m 26.7Kgs Box 2 43455 $22 Time 30.29s Best 30.27s Mgns 6.4L So Strict
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 26.7Kgs Box 1 533 $16 Time 26.14s Best 25.41s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Maestro
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C0  305m 26.5Kgs Box 4 722 $10 Time 18.02s Best 17.47s Mgns 0.8L Sedgebrook Parka

Game 2nd at good odds at Wang, Fri. Entitled to respect in the white rug. Cover. All 8:0:1:2 Prz $1,080.00 Trk D 3:0:1

4. 423 Wild Ones C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.8 B bd Oct 22 My Redeemer-Allegro Lass
Ownr: E K Cole

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 16 Jul 2024 - days 4 of 5 C0  457m 27.4Kgs Box 1 354 $9.30 Time 25.59s Best 25.56s Mgns 13.1L So Strict
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 27.3Kgs Box 7 222 $18 Time 25.67s Best 25.41s Mgns 6.3L Big Time Coal
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C0  520m 26.6Kgs Box 4 64333 $14 Time 30.49s Best 30.21s Mgns 10.6L Smart Bowler

Fought hard for another placing at Wang, after trouble. Include in all combo's. All 3:0:1:1 Prz $810.00 Trk D 2:0:1

5. 22534 Big Time Brick C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.8 D wbd Oct 22 Aston Kimetto-Big Time Vegas
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 3:0:3 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 9:0:4 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: AK 07 Jul 2024 12 days 2 of 7 C0  527m 34.0Kgs Box 1 21122 $3.40 Time 31.60s Best 30.74s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Grace
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C0  520m 34.2Kgs Box 1 42222 $5.70 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 4.2L Remove All Doubt
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 5 C0  457m 34.8Kgs Box 5 455 $1.90 Time 25.56s Best 25.56s Mgns 15.7L Big Time Favour
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 35.0Kgs Box 8 333 $2.70 Time 25.67s Best 25.41s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Coal
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C0  520m 34.4Kgs Box 3 46444 $7.10 Time 30.49s Best 30.21s Mgns 13.1L Smart Bowler

Battled away after finding early trouble on  Fri. Can bounce back and place here All 9:0:2:2 Prz $2,520.00 Trk D 4:0:2

6. 35 Perez Jewel C0 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
1.6 D bk Dec 22 My Redeemer-Tokyo Bird
Ownr: Craig Roberts

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 04 Jul 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0  457m 32.8Kgs Box 3 543 $20 Time 26.02s Best 25.93s Mgns 7L Opawa Keith
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 5 of 6 C0  457m 32.0Kgs Box 1 555 $5.90 Time 25.69s Best 25.59s Mgns 10.6L Remove All Doubt

Took a couple of knocks early here, 9 July after sound debut. Tricky box; 1st 4s All 2:0:0:1 Prz $450.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 73445 Goldstar Becks C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 B f Nov 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 10:0:5 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C0  520m 25.4Kgs Box 6 27887 $12 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 19.4L Remove All Doubt
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 5 C0  457m 25.5Kgs Box 4 233 $11 Time 25.56s Best 25.56s Mgns 8.2L Big Time Favour
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 5 C0  520m 25.1Kgs Box 8 55544 $15 Time 30.29s Best 30.27s Mgns 4.3L So Strict
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C0  457m 25.4Kgs Box 4 444 $10 Time 25.67s Best 25.41s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Coal
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C0  520m 25.4Kgs Box 2 35555 $9.50 Time 30.49s Best 30.21s Mgns 13.2L Smart Bowler

Solid without favours at Wang.  Looks an outside exotic's hope on previous form. All 10:0:1:4 Prz $2,710.00 Trk D 4:0:2

8. 32346 Goldstar Trudy C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.8 B bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 4:0:2 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 8:0:4 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  520m 28.9Kgs Box 2 83333 $35 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 4.5L Remove All Doubt
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 5 C0  457m 28.9Kgs Box 7 222 $8.40 Time 25.59s Best 25.56s Mgns 3.4L So Strict
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 5 C0  520m 28.5Kgs Box 7 34333 $8.60 Time 30.29s Best 30.27s Mgns 2L So Strict
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 6 C0  457m 28.7Kgs Box 2 664 $4.50 Time 26.14s Best 25.41s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Maestro
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C0  520m 28.3Kgs Box 6 52666 $10 Time 30.49s Best 30.21s Mgns 13.9L Smart Bowler

Forget she went around at Wang. after copping plenty. One of many minor's hopes. All 12:0:3:3 Prz $3,350.00 Trk D 3:0:1

9. E1
Big Time Phil C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)

1.8 D wf Oct 22 Orson Allen-Big Time Elsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats:

Perf:

Trial winner, 23 July and would carry support if he found a way into this field.

10. 1
E2

Hey Driver C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.8 D bk Oct 22 My Redeemer-Allegro Lass
Ownr: E K Cole

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 25 Jul 2024 - days 1 of 4 C0  457m 36.1Kgs Box 4 211 $3.00 Time 26.02s Best 25.64s Mgns Nk Opawa Philipa

Claimed 4-dog maiden at Camb. at a short quote so must be included if starting. All 1:1:0:0 Prz $2,590.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 13:30 RACE 5 MARK ROSANOWSKI: BASE SOLUTIONS C1 375M PBD 375m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 42346 Opawa Go Girl C1 nwtd Trnr: Sam Lozell (Putaruru)
2.4 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Opawa Girls Get
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 11:2:5 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 4:0:2 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: CAM 23 May 2024 11 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 25.2Kgs Box 3 434 $4.60 Time 21.25s Best 21.10s Mgns 9.6L Lion's Den
CAM 11 Jul 2024 49 days 2 of 8 C1q  375m 25.3Kgs Box 4 322 $5.70 Time 21.61s Best 21.12s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Glow
AK 14 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1  318m 25.8Kgs Box 4 653 $2.60 Time 18.80s Best 18.42s Mgns 4.4L Hunter Pearl
CAM 18 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1f  375m 25.6Kgs Box 2 754 $6.20 Time 21.38s Best 21.01s Mgns 5.5L Opawa Elliot
AK 21 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  318m 25.3Kgs Box 3 476 $6.70 Time 18.73s Best 18.31s Mgns 8.1L Dashing Blazer

Solid runs since going close at Camb, 11 July. Box helps in track debut. Place All 15:2:5:2 Prz $7,190.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 64132 Big Time Taxi C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 D bd Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 12:0:7 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 10:2:4 Bx2 5:0:3 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 15:1:8 Bx3 6:2:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 32.6Kgs Box 4 846 $4.60 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 10.3L End Of Era
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 33.0Kgs Box 2 344 $10 Time 21.29s Best 20.96s Mgns 5.1L End Of Era
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 32.5Kgs Box 3 311 $9.40 Time 17.93s Best 17.51s Mgns Hd Zero Chill
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 6 C1  375m 33.0Kgs Box 1 133 $5.00 Time 21.14s Best 20.95s Mgns 7L Goldstar Murphy
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C1  305m 32.3Kgs Box 2 432 $2.10 Time 18.09s Best 17.47s Mgns 1.7L Stargazer Lily

Slow start costly on Fri. and with better jump here should play a minor role. All 25:3:7:5 Prz $11,958.00 Trk D 4:0:2

3. 62312 Big Time Ronald C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 7:0:5 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 2:1:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 9:0:6 Bx3 3:0:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: WAN 31 May 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C0  520m 32.1Kgs Box 1 65556 $2.60 Time 30.48s Best 29.93s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Ingrid
WAN 12 Jul 2024 42 days 2 of 7 C0  305m 33.4Kgs Box 3 332 $3.30 Time 17.71s Best 17.51s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Fern
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 5 C0  457m 33.5Kgs Box 3 533 $2.90 Time 25.59s Best 25.56s Mgns 10.6L So Strict
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C0  305m 33.0Kgs Box 4 221 $3.30 Time 17.78s Best 17.51s Mgns 1.5L We Ride
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 33.2Kgs Box 4 112 $2.30 Time 26.14s Best 25.41s Mgns 0.6L Big Time Maestro

Pipped late a week ago running out maiden nom's. he's a must for combo's again. All 11:1:3:4 Prz $5,240.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 22262 Thrilling Carlos C1 21.55 Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Mepunga Blazer-Thrilling Carly
Ownr: Kevin Brady & Jamie Pruden Partnership

Stats: Trk 6:1:4 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 9:2:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 7:1:5
Mid 10:1:5 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 35.5Kgs Box 6 222 $4.50 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 1.4L King Harvest
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 35.4Kgs Box 3 222 $3.50 Time 21.23s Best 20.91s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Aly
CAM 04 Jul 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 35.0Kgs Box 6 332 $4.60 Time 21.07s Best 21.07s Mgns 4.3L Portland Louka
CAM 11 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1q  375m 35.1Kgs Box 4 646 $2.40 Time 21.62s Best 21.12s Mgns 7.8L Opawa Barry
WAN 26 Jul 2024 15 days 2 of 7 C1  305m 35.5Kgs Box 6 332 $5.80 Time 17.51s Best 17.47s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Murphy

Best of Goldstar Murphy's rivals on Fri.  and form-line littered with 2nd's. E/W All 19:3:7:3 Prz $10,430.00 Trk D 4:1:3

5. 112T1 Big Time Dixie C1 21.38 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.8 B bk Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Lucy
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 2:2:0 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 6:3:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 4 days 1 of 6 C0  375m 27.0Kgs Box 7 111 $10 Time 21.45s Best 20.90s Mgns 1.1L Big Time Taxi
WAN 14 Jun 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C0  305m 26.4Kgs Box 7 111 $2.00 Time 18.04s Best 17.49s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Taxi
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 27.0Kgs Box 4 122 $3.60 Time 17.77s Best 17.62s Mgns 1.2L Bow Bell Del
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days T of 8 C1  305m 27.6Kgs Box 8 88T $2.90 Time 17.89s Best 17.60s Mgns  Sedgebrook Flyer
MANA 23 Jul 2024 25 days 1 of 7 C1  375m 27.9Kgs Box 1 111 $1.50 Time 21.38s Best 20.95s Mgns 2.7L Goldstar Blondie

Has won half her starts and was too sharp this trip/grade last week. Top pick. All 6:3:1:1 Prz $4,930.00 Trk D 2:2:0

6. 25244 Sangria Affair C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.4 B bd Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 4:0:3 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 44:3:18Bx2 9:1:4 Bx6 8:1:2
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:6 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 25.6Kgs Box 8 422 $5.20 Time 17.75s Best 17.52s Mgns 2.8L Opawa Helmet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 25.1Kgs Box 5 535 $5.00 Time 17.73s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.9L Opawa Jordan
WNS 17 Jul 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 25.5Kgs Box 3  $7.60 Time 17.57s Best 17.29s Mgns 1.6L Love Bug
WAN 19 Jul 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 25.5Kgs Box 5 454 $29 Time 17.93s Best 17.51s Mgns 3.8L Big Time Taxi
WNS 24 Jul 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C1  313m 25.6Kgs Box 4  $5.90 Time 17.74s Best 17.46s Mgns 3.1L Waerenga Ritchie

Battled away for her 4th on the grass.  Useful record here and can offer value. All 46:4:11:7 Prz $16,370.00 Trk D 4:0:3

7. 68876 Goldstar Whitsy C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
4.7 D rbd Nov 19 Spring Gun-Bad Liar
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 4:0:0 Bx1 12:1:2 Bx5 19:3:6
Spr 147:17:41Bx2 13:0:6 Bx6 28:4:6
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 18:2:6 Bx7 26:3:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 19:2:4 Bx8 14:2:6

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  305m 33.2Kgs Box 4 266 $53 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 9.8L Uber Time
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 33.7Kgs Box 6 678 $60 Time 21.01s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.3L Rapaki Rocks
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1/2  305m 33.4Kgs Box 6 888 $19 Time 17.94s Best 17.52s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Paris
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 33.6Kgs Box 7 577 $40 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 7.8L King Harvest
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2/3  375m 33.1Kgs Box 6 666 $41 Time 21.12s Best 20.96s Mgns 6.4L Go Tina

Contained wide when last here and despite a tidy box record will need favours. All 149:17:21:20 Prz $43,110.00 Trk D 4:0:0

8. 71823 Goldstar Blondie C1 21.38 Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 B f Nov 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 8:1:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C0  375m 27.6Kgs Box 4 777 $13 Time 21.46s Best 21.08s Mgns 9.9L Big Time Redeem
BB MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0  375m 27.5Kgs Box 1 211 $12 Time 21.38s Best 20.91s Mgns 4.8L Big Time Trisha

WAN 19 Jul 2024 17 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 27.2Kgs Box 8 888 $15 Time 17.78s Best 17.51s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Muster
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C1  375m 26.8Kgs Box 7 632 $8.50 Time 21.38s Best 20.95s Mgns 2.7L Big Time Dixie
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1  305m 26.6Kgs Box 8 553 $8.30 Time 17.51s Best 17.47s Mgns 8.2L Goldstar Murphy

Backed up last week's 2nd with a 3rd at Wang. Another sound combo's option. All 8:1:1:1 Prz $2,050.00 Trk D 3:1:1

9. 25471
E1

Opawa Ava C2 nwtd Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.5 B bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Our Amber
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:0:2 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 7:1:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 12:3:5 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 7:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:2 Bx8 2:2:0

Perf:BB CAM 27 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2/3  375m 27.5Kgs Box 7 562 $21 Time 21.11s Best 21.10s Mgns 6.9L Lion's Den
AK 30 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1/2  318m 27.6Kgs Box 4 765 $8.90 Time 18.76s Best 18.39s Mgns 5.5L Waerenga Josay
CAM 04 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1/2  457m 27.7Kgs Box 7 334 $13 Time 25.86s Best 25.51s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Joker
CAM 11 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2q  375m 27.7Kgs Box 4 767 $14 Time 21.34s Best 21.12s Mgns 6.6L Portland Johnny
CAM 25 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 27.3Kgs Box 8 221 $6.60 Time 25.92s Best 25.64s Mgns 1.6L Big Time Favour

Upset winner at Camb. last Thurs. Placed in both starts here; include if starts. All 19:4:3:5 Prz $13,002.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts  1:30pm 5cont'd.... MARK ROSANOWSKI: BASE SOLUTIONS C1 375M PBD 375m Meeting 3

10. 24444
E2

Arthur Daley C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 D wbk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 28:2:8 Bx1 6:0:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 10:0:3 Bx2 5:0:1 Bx6 7:0:1
Mid 41:1:12Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 10:0:3
Dis 5:1:0 Bx4 9:1:4 Bx8 9:1:2

Perf: MANA 28 May 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C1  375m 31.2Kgs Box 6 552 $15 Time 21.70s Best 21.19s Mgns Nk Big Time Slim
WAN 31 May 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  520m 31.4Kgs Box 8 55434 $24 Time 29.98s Best 29.93s Mgns 9.5L Russian Ahead
MANA 04 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C1  375m 31.3Kgs Box 6 544 $19 Time 21.33s Best 20.86s Mgns 7.8L Big Time Lime
WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  520m 30.7Kgs Box 5 76654 $32 Time 30.37s Best 29.69s Mgns 6.6L Our Erin
WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  520m 30.8Kgs Box 3 76554 $17 Time 30.91s Best 30.04s Mgns 9.5L Rock It Rapper

Has had just the 10 starts over shorter journey and up against it if starting. All 56:2:7:8 Prz $17,220.00 Trk D 6:0:2



Starts 13:48 RACE 6 BRIAN MARTIN: COURTESY FORD C1 REVERSE CRITERIA 375m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 43857 Amelia Ate It C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.7 B bk Nov 21 My Bro Fabio-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C Rendle & M Clark Partnership

Stats: Trk 11:1:4 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 6:1:2 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 32:3:11Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf: MANA 23 Apr 2024 9 days 4 of 7 C1/2  457m 25.8Kgs Box 2 774 $26 Time 25.87s Best 25.78s Mgns 8.6L Midnight Brockie
MANA 29 Apr 2024 6 days 3 of 6 R/A  457m 26.4Kgs Box 2 643 $17 Time 25.87s Best 25.46s Mgns 6.9L Space Brockie
MANA 06 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 5 888 $14 Time 25.95s Best 25.61s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Thrill
MANA 14 May 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 25.5Kgs Box 7 265 $10 Time 26.40s Best 25.98s Mgns 5.1L Big Time Brave
WAN 17 May 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1  520m 25.0Kgs Box 8 34777 $10 Time 30.11s Best 29.78s Mgns 16.2L Russian Ahead

Spelled after 17 May 7th at Wang. Box stats strong and big hope in fresh state. All 32:3:7:4 Prz $15,770.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 14687 Straight Shot C1 21.85 Trnr: Bill Hodgson (Palmerston North)
4.5 B bk Jan 20 Buddy Broke-Swiftly Chloe
Ownr: W T Hodgson

Stats: Trk 45:2:12Bx1 46:3:14 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 67:3:16Bx2 12:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:1:2 Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 26.3Kgs Box 1 111 $9.70 Time 21.85s Best 21.03s Mgns 1.1L Sweet Red
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1/2  375m 26.4Kgs Box 1 434 $30 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Bora
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 26.5Kgs Box 1 756 $22 Time 21.29s Best 20.91s Mgns 9L Big Time Lime
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1/2  305m 25.8Kgs Box 1 888 $32 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 9L Goldstar Tookie
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  305m 26.0Kgs Box 2 177 $21 Time 17.73s Best 17.51s Mgns 9.2L Opawa Jordan

Copped an early check at Wang, 12 July  and no hope after. Nil box stats a worry All 73:4:8:10 Prz $16,380.00 Trk D 27:1:8

3. 76867 Goldstar Phoenix C1 21.29 Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
3.8 B bk Oct 20 My Bro Fabio-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 25:3:6 Bx1 15:3:6 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 55:6:18Bx2 11:1:4 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 18:1:5 Bx3 20:1:7 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:1:1 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1/2  305m 26.5Kgs Box 5 777 $7.60 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 8.9L Goldstar Tookie
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C2  457m 26.7Kgs Box 6 456 $26 Time 25.60s Best 25.59s Mgns 10.3L Big Time Joker
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2  305m 26.2Kgs Box 6 488 $11 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 16.4L Bow Bell Del
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C2  375m 25.7Kgs Box 3 366 $11 Time 21.19s Best 20.96s Mgns 9.5L Tira Miss You
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 25.2Kgs Box 4 867 $5.80 Time 17.93s Best 17.51s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Taxi

Never a factor at Wang a fortnight ago. Record good here and he's a clear hope. All 73:7:9:14 Prz $21,890.00 Trk D 17:3:4

4. 88885 Calypso King C1 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
2.8 D bk Sep 21 Ando's Mac-Jacks Point
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 9:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 35:1:8 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 8:0:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 18:1:4

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 31.8Kgs Box 6 578 $37 Time 17.77s Best 17.62s Mgns 9.5L Bow Bell Del
MANA 02 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 32.2Kgs Box 6 878 $45 Time 21.23s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.6L Big Time Aly
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 31.7Kgs Box 6 288 $33 Time 17.87s Best 17.52s Mgns 9.1L Thrilling Elsie
MANA 16 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 31.8Kgs Box 3 778 $18 Time 21.44s Best 20.96s Mgns 7.6L Old Pal
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  375m 32.2Kgs Box 2 755 $36 Time 21.38s Best 20.95s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Dixie

Passed a couple after early issues last week. First 4 prospect in this line-up. All 36:1:5:3 Prz $6,130.00 Trk D 6:0:0

5. 88866 Losing Days C1 21.31 Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.3 D bk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 92:8:30Bx1 11:1:3 Bx5 14:2:5
Spr 84:8:27Bx2 11:1:4 Bx6 9:0:3
Mid 14:0:5 Bx3 17:4:3 Bx7 6:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 22:0:5 Bx8 8:0:4

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1/2  375m 32.0Kgs Box 3 258 $30 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 7.8L Big Time Bora
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 32.1Kgs Box 4 388 $26 Time 21.53s Best 20.91s Mgns 10.8L Opawa Jordan
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 31.6Kgs Box 3 268 $35 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 11.7L End Of Era
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 31.1Kgs Box 4 126 $10 Time 21.44s Best 20.96s Mgns 6.2L Old Pal
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1  375m 31.6Kgs Box 4 656 $68 Time 21.14s Best 20.95s Mgns 11L Goldstar Murphy

Off the pace in recent attempts but won't get a better opportunity than this. All 98:8:16:16 Prz $26,720.00 Trk D 68:7:18

6. 36787 Kambia Bale C1 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.9 B f Aug 21 Konomi-Dyna Maddie
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 33:2:11Bx2 3:0:3 Bx6 8:1:1
Mid 6:1:1 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 9:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: ADD 31 May 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2q  295m 27.1Kgs Box 6 743 $26 Time 17.35s Best 17.10s Mgns 2.7L Manhattan
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C2  390m 27.0Kgs Box 6 766 $9.80 Time 22.44s Best 22.10s Mgns 6.2L Clear Passage
ADD 07 Jun 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 26.9Kgs Box 6 787 $15 Time 17.39s Best 17.04s Mgns 10L Axelrod
ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2q  295m 27.7Kgs Box 7 688 $12 Time 17.29s Best 17.12s Mgns 10.9L Angie's Magic
MANA 09 Jul 2024 25 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 26.5Kgs Box 5 867 $10 Time 21.61s Best 20.97s Mgns 6.1L Mad World

Solid in last run here and has record a win in green. Can add value to exotic's. All 39:3:8:4 Prz $10,675.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 66577 Social Virtigo C1 21.66 Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.3 D bk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 99:3:35Bx1 10:0:2 Bx5 14:0:7
Spr 94:2:31Bx2 16:1:9 Bx6 15:1:4
Mid 19:1:6 Bx3 14:0:7 Bx7 14:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:1:3 Bx8 15:0:4

Perf: MANA 28 May 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 32.3Kgs Box 7 776 $31 Time 21.70s Best 21.19s Mgns 18.5L Big Time Slim
MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 32.2Kgs Box 8 536 $11 Time 21.77s Best 20.86s Mgns 6.5L Losing Days
WNS 26 Jun 2024 22 days 5 of 6 SPECA  313m 31.9Kgs Box 7 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Max
WNS 17 Jul 2024 21 days 7 of 8 C1  313m 33.3Kgs Box 8  $13 Time 17.71s Best 17.29s Mgns 3.1L Nighthawk Swift
WNS 24 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  313m 33.4Kgs Box 4  $39 Time 00.00s Best 17.46s Mgns 5.6L Big Time Muster

OK on the grass without looking a winner. Requiring luck to salute in 100th here All 113:3:16:21 Prz $23,850.00 Trk D 55:2:16

8. 67288 Goldstar Graelin C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
4.0 B bk Jul 20 Monster Fish-Goldstar Tawny
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 6:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 115:10:29Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 21:4:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:0 Bx8 66:5:22

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C2  305m 28.4Kgs Box 8 766 $22 Time 17.77s Best 17.60s Mgns 6.9L Goldstar Kenzie
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 28.4Kgs Box 8 887 $32 Time 21.29s Best 20.91s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Lime
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1/2  305m 27.9Kgs Box 8 542 $27 Time 17.94s Best 17.52s Mgns 1.8L Big Time Paris
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 27.5Kgs Box 8 888 $4.80 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 9.3L Goldstar Murphy
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 27.3Kgs Box 8 878 $56 Time 21.29s Best 20.96s Mgns 9.2L End Of Era

No danger after missing the kick here, 16 July. Capable of taking this in pink. All 115:10:10:19 Prz $27,075.00 Trk D 2:0:0

9. PX757
E1

Replica Rebel C1 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.8 D bk Oct 20 Dyna Dave-Replica Casino
Ownr: P E McDermott

Stats: Trk 15:2:4 Bx1 15:2:4 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 13:2:4 Bx2 13:1:3 Bx6 11:0:1
Mid 47:3:8 Bx3 15:1:5 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 25:2:5 Bx4 9:2:0 Bx8 16:1:4

Perf: MANA 13 Feb 2024 7 days P of 6 C1/2d  660m 32.6Kgs Box 8 6P $6.90 Time 38.80s Best 38.51s Mgns  Highview Ness
MANA 27 Feb 2024 14 days P of 8 C1/2d  660m 32.4Kgs Box 3 P $39 Time 38.39s Best 38.39s Mgns  Space Tron
MANA 02 Jul 2024 126 days 7 of 7C2  457m 31.6Kgs Box 4 777 $29 Time 25.85s Best 25.57s Mgns 7.3L Goldstar Duffy
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2  457m 31.5Kgs Box 2 775 $57 Time 25.60s Best 25.59s Mgns 10.2L Big Time Joker
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  457m 31.8Kgs Box 8 777 $16 Time 26.02s Best 25.56s Mgns 8L So Electric

Yet to fire in 3 starts back and hard to make a case for if he's reinstated here All 85:7:7:10 Prz $28,550.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts  1:48pm 6cont'd.... BRIAN MARTIN: COURTESY FORD C1 REVERSE CRITERIA 375m Meeting 3

10. 57475
E2

Big Time Cindy C1 21.96 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 B bd Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 5:1:1 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 10:1:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 28.0Kgs Box 1 435 $6.40 Time 21.53s Best 20.91s Mgns 6.2L Opawa Jordan
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1  305m 27.3Kgs Box 1 667 $10 Time 17.64s Best 17.52s Mgns 12.4L Star Boy Express
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  305m 27.5Kgs Box 1 224 $13 Time 17.73s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Jordan
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 27.1Kgs Box 3 177 $22 Time 17.78s Best 17.51s Mgns 8.7L Big Time Muster
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 27.1Kgs Box 2 445 $18 Time 17.51s Best 17.47s Mgns 9.2L Goldstar Murphy

Unable to maintain midfield position at Wang. Needs favours if reinstated today. All 10:1:1:0 Prz $2,200.00 Trk D 5:1:1



Starts 14:13 RACE 7 PIP, MARK, ANDY: PROFESSIONAL CONCRETE SERVICES 720m C2d $7400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 37354 Sweet Buddy C1 nwtd Trnr: Sam Lozell (Putaruru)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Abbie Joy
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 7:1:5 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 6:2:3
Spr 4:0:2 Bx2 8:3:3 Bx6 8:2:4
Mid 19:5:6 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 28:5:12Bx4 9:2:3 Bx8 7:0:1

Perf: WAN 03 May 2024 19 days 3 of 7 C1/2d  755m 31.9Kgs Box 6 4455553 $3.00 Time 45.07s Best 45.07s Mgns 3.6L Opawa Rat
AK 02 Jun 2024 30 days 7 of 8 C2dq  779m 30.7Kgs Box 8 7444457 $9.90 Time 46.82s Best 46.62s Mgns 11.4L Orson Blonde
AK 16 Jun 2024 14 days 3 of 5 C3/4  527m 31.0Kgs Box 8 44443 $6.80 Time 30.73s Best 30.53s Mgns 2L Zipping Bestow
AK 23 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C3/4  527m 31.0Kgs Box 8 55555 $14 Time 30.37s Best 30.37s Mgns 14.5L Opawa Turn
CAM 25 Jul 2024 32 days 4 of 4 C1d  650m 31.5Kgs Box 8 24444 $2.80 Time 38.05s Best 38.05s Mgns 8.5L Goldstar Jasper

Lacked a kick at Camb. last week after a month off. Box helps; quin's & tri's. All 51:10:11:9 Prz $76,245.00 Trk D 1:0:1

2. 13642 Grande Vue Ace C2 nwtd Trnr: Bob Pringle (Geraldine)
3.8 B bk Oct 20 Dyna Dave-Replica Casino
Ownr: Bob Pringle

Stats: Trk 3:1:0 Bx1 12:2:4 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 12:3:3 Bx2 14:2:6 Bx6 11:4:3
Mid 22:3:8 Bx3 9:0:8 Bx7 7:0:5
Dis 47:8:23Bx4 13:2:4 Bx8 10:4:2

Perf: AK 02 Jun 2024 17 days 1 of 8 C2dq  779m 29.3Kgs Box 8 2332221 $3.20 Time 46.62s Best 46.62s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Gina
AK 09 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2df  779m 29.5Kgs Box 3 4455543 $3.80 Time 46.01s Best 46.01s Mgns 7.5L Chief Dribble
ADD 20 Jun 2024 11 days 6 of 7 C3  520m 29.7Kgs Box 6 77776 $5.90 Time 30.24s Best 30.22s Mgns 11.8L Let's Party
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 21 days 4 of 7 C1/2d  630m 29.2Kgs Box 2 46664 $4.70 Time 36.96s Best 36.96s Mgns 2.2L Know Defence

BB CAM 18 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2d  747m 29.0Kgs Box 3 78762 $7.20 Time 43.03s Best 43.03s Mgns 12.8L Chief Dribble

Closed with her usual vigour when best of C#6's rivals, 18 July. Repeat likely. All 81:14:19:15 Prz $112,478.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. 64318 Maestro Mojito C2 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: S R Hurd

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 7:2:2 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 23:4:4 Bx3 6:0:1 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 8:2:1 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 6 C2/3  520m 30.2Kgs Box 7 56666 $24 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 9.3L Zara Jem
ADD 17 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C1d  645m 29.3Kgs Box 4 544444 $24 Time 38.18s Best 37.75s Mgns 5.1L Pryor Bale
MANA 25 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 5 C1/2d  660m 30.3Kgs Box 8 44443 $31 Time 37.59s Best 37.59s Mgns 12.7L Chief Dribble
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1d  660m 30.2Kgs Box 2 53221 $5.20 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 1.5L Bit of Bacardi
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 9 days 8 of 8 C2d  630m 30.2Kgs Box 4 67788 $31 Time 36.74s Best 36.74s Mgns 12.5L Charley Horse

Never close after an early check at Ascot. C1d winner here prior. Place claims. All 32:6:1:4 Prz $18,800.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 84625 Bit of Bacardi C1 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.4 B bd Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: S R Hurd

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 5:0:2 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 14:1:1 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 9:1:4 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1f  520m 25.6Kgs Box 1 88888 $24 Time 30.63s Best 30.31s Mgns 7.6L Know Match
MANA 25 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 5 C1/2d  660m 25.5Kgs Box 6 55554 $33 Time 37.59s Best 37.59s Mgns 14.7L Chief Dribble
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 25.6Kgs Box 8 656 $28 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 12.1L Boom Dynamite
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1d  660m 25.6Kgs Box 6 44442 $11 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 1.5L Maestro Mojito
CAM 18 Jul 2024 9 days 5 of 6 C1/2d  650m 25.5Kgs Box 5 66665 $32 Time 37.97s Best 37.97s Mgns 13.6L Johnny Football

Battled away when 5th of 6 at Camb. Fringe first 4 prospect with early favours. All 28:2:4:3 Prz $11,040.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. Vacant Box Five Scratched

6. 21111 Chief Dribble C2 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
3.1 D bk Jun 21 Shima Shine-Slinky Inky
Ownr: M Haines

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 5:3:0
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 7:2:3 Bx6 7:3:2
Mid 19:5:6 Bx3 5:2:2 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 21:9:6 Bx4 7:3:1 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: AK 02 Jun 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C2dq  779m 32.1Kgs Box 2 6333342 $2.10 Time 46.82s Best 46.62s Mgns 1.3L Orson Blonde
BB AK 09 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2df  779m 31.8Kgs Box 5 2111111 $2.50 Time 46.01s Best 46.01s Mgns 7.2L Orson Blonde

MANA 25 Jun 2024 16 days 1 of 5 C1/2d  660m 31.9Kgs Box 2 22111 $1.10 Time 37.59s Best 37.59s Mgns 4.1L Goldstar Opal
BB CAM 04 Jul 2024 9 days 1 of 6 C2d  650m 32.0Kgs Box 4 11111 $1.30 Time 37.47s Best 37.38s Mgns 5.2L Orson Blonde
BB CAM 18 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2d  747m 32.0Kgs Box 5 31111 $1.40 Time 43.03s Best 43.03s Mgns 12.8L Grande Vue Ace

Has proved invincible in last 4 runs and just getting better. Multi's anchor. All 43:15:9:4 Prz $106,026.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 87755 Reckless Eric C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.8 D bk Sep 21 Keybow-Bigtime Chloe
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 30:3:3 Bx1 7:1:0 Bx5 8:0:2
Spr 6:0:0 Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 6:1:0
Mid 29:1:4 Bx3 10:0:1 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 17:2:2 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: MANA 02 Jul 2024 23 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 33.7Kgs Box 7 788 $45 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 15.9L Boom Dynamite
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  520m 33.5Kgs Box 3 77777 $58 Time 30.67s Best 29.99s Mgns 4.6L Vodka Reckon
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C1d  660m 34.0Kgs Box 4 67777 $22 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 12.6L Maestro Mojito
WNS 17 Jul 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C1  313m 33.6Kgs Box 3  $27 Time 17.71s Best 17.29s Mgns 2.1L Nighthawk Swift
WNS 24 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  313m 34.2Kgs Box 5  $28 Time 17.56s Best 17.46s Mgns 5.4L Drive Angry

Fair efforts on the grass but yet to place from a wide alley and stretched today All 52:3:3:3 Prz $14,380.00 Trk D 2:0:0

8. 65644 Adobe Dazzler C1 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
3.9 B wbk Aug 20 Mepunga Blazer-Xava Allen
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 11:1:1
Spr 3:0:0 Bx2 9:1:4 Bx6 11:1:6
Mid 72:10:23Bx3 9:1:2 Bx7 10:0:2
Dis 10:1:1 Bx4 16:3:6 Bx8 14:4:1

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1f  520m 25.4Kgs Box 6 25566 $6.50 Time 30.63s Best 30.31s Mgns 5.4L Know Match
WAN 21 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1/2  520m 25.2Kgs Box 5 66765 $15 Time 30.30s Best 29.61s Mgns 7L Rock It Rapper
MANA 02 Jul 2024 11 days 6 of 7 C2  457m 25.1Kgs Box 7 566 $17 Time 25.85s Best 25.57s Mgns 4.6L Goldstar Duffy
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1d  660m 25.1Kgs Box 7 22334 $11 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 2.3L Maestro Mojito
CAM 18 Jul 2024 9 days 4 of 6 C1/2d  650m 25.0Kgs Box 8 23544 $24 Time 37.97s Best 37.97s Mgns 12.3L Johnny Football

Off the pace at Camb. but earlier runs here had merit. Loves pink and place hope All 85:11:11:13 Prz $42,420.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 14:39 RACE 8 ANDY MCCOOK: RED SNAPPER SEAFOODS, CHRISTCHURCH 375m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFPlc 1308, FFWin 308

1. 12224 Sedgebrook Flyer C2 nwtd Trnr: Fred Kite (Wanganui)
3.3 D bk Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: F W Kite

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 27:4:14 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 47:7:20Bx2 12:1:3 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:0:0 Bx3 4:2:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 33.5Kgs Box 3 231 $7.30 Time 17.89s Best 17.60s Mgns 1.9L Hey Mr. Starter
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1/2  305m 33.7Kgs Box 3 332 $9.00 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 3.5L Goldstar Tookie
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  305m 34.0Kgs Box 1 532 $3.30 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 3.9L Bow Bell Del
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1/2  305m 34.2Kgs Box 2 422 $1.60 Time 17.72s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.5L Big Time Ivana
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  305m 34.0Kgs Box 1 544 $6.90 Time 17.64s Best 17.47s Mgns 2.7L Star Boy Express

Another solid outing on Fri. and in preferred rug again today. A quinella hope. All 51:7:9:11 Prz $19,290.00 Trk D 2:0:0

2. 84147 Nighthawk Swift C2 21.52 Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
4.5 B bk Jan 20 Cawbourne Brick-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 7:1:1 Bx1 20:2:7 Bx5 8:3:0
Spr 122:18:30Bx2 36:10:8 Bx6 8:0:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 22:0:3 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:3:4 Bx8 9:0:4

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 30.0Kgs Box 1 688 $7.00 Time 17.75s Best 17.52s Mgns 10.8L Opawa Helmet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 30.2Kgs Box 2 334 $10 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 5.8L Goldstar Murphy
WNS 17 Jul 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 30.0Kgs Box 4  $4.70 Time 17.71s Best 17.29s Mgns Hd Music Road
WAN 19 Jul 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 29.7Kgs Box 1 644 $11 Time 17.78s Best 17.51s Mgns 5.1L Big Time Muster
WNS 24 Jul 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C2  313m 29.9Kgs Box 3  $19 Time 17.46s Best 17.46s Mgns 11.5L Big Time Ultra

Couldn't quicken on the green surface at Wang. Box form good; combo's spice. All 123:18:16:14 Prz $38,960.00 Trk D 7:1:1

3. 33346 Zipping Tracker C2 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
4.4 D bk Mar 20 Zipping Garth-Tricky Jade
Ownr: A B Marriott

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 15:2:9 Bx5 16:4:2
Spr 36:7:10Bx2 12:0:4 Bx6 12:1:2
Mid 51:6:13Bx3 9:1:4 Bx7 13:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:0 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  295m 32.8Kgs Box 2 533 $10 Time 17.31s Best 17.31s Mgns 2.5L Mitcham Violet
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 33.0Kgs Box 1 653 $6.60 Time 22.56s Best 22.40s Mgns 1.7L Broken Bonds
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 33.2Kgs Box 1 333 $3.60 Time 22.59s Best 22.50s Mgns 3L Homebush Patch
MANA 09 Jul 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 32.6Kgs Box 2 754 $10 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 4.5L King Harvest
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 13 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 33.7Kgs Box 2 666 $8.00 Time 22.65s Best 22.22s Mgns 7.9L Homebush Elle

Lacked zip at Sthld, 22 July after sound efforts.  Allow another chance in white All 87:13:12:11 Prz $40,270.00 Trk D 1:0:0

4. 11142 End Of Era C2 21.21 Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: AJ & JM McCook

Stats: Trk 4:2:2 Bx1 2:2:0 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 12:5:5 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 27.1Kgs Box 1 111 $1.70 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.9L Opawa Blossom
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 27.2Kgs Box 3 221 $1.50 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns Nk Big Time Kiwi
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 27.4Kgs Box 1 221 $1.50 Time 21.29s Best 20.96s Mgns 0.7L Goldstar Murphy
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1/2  305m 27.0Kgs Box 5 744 $3.90 Time 17.72s Best 17.51s Mgns 8.8L Big Time Ivana
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C2  375m 27.0Kgs Box 2 222 $2.70 Time 21.45s Best 20.95s Mgns 1.2L Goldstar Toby

Found one better last week but overall form strong and she looks hard to contain All 13:5:3:2 Prz $9,400.00 Trk D 4:2:2

5. 38668 Goldstar Tookie C2 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
4.4 D bk Mar 20 American Warrior-Goldstar Coco
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 5:0:2 Bx1 8:2:4 Bx5 21:1:7
Spr 133:19:41Bx2 11:4:4 Bx6 32:5:7
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 14:1:2 Bx7 17:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:2:6 Bx8 13:3:6

Perf: MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 29.3Kgs Box 6 443 $8.20 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 3.7L King Harvest
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 28.7Kgs Box 6 788 $14 Time 17.60s Best 17.51s Mgns 7L Big Time Bora
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  305m 28.7Kgs Box 7 776 $37 Time 17.64s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.2L Big Time Dora
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C3  375m 28.8Kgs Box 5 576 $20 Time 21.16s Best 20.95s Mgns 9L Tira Miss You
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 28.3Kgs Box 6 688 $17 Time 17.81s Best 17.47s Mgns 6.8L Double Play

Never a threat on Fri. after getting back. Requiring some luck from middle alley All 136:19:16:25 Prz $52,970.00 Trk D 5:0:2

6. 786X7 Opawa Maia C2 21.3 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.8 B bk Oct 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 20:4:7 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:0:4
Spr 24:4:8 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 8:3:1
Mid 9:1:4 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 9:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 4:1:0

Perf: MANA 16 Oct 2023 10 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 25.9Kgs Box 8 235 $22 Time 21.06s Best 21.06s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Morant
MANA 24 Oct 2023 8 days 7 of 7 C4  375m 25.7Kgs Box 8 767 $10 Time 21.08s Best 21.08s Mgns 9.1L Big Time Razor
MANA 28 Nov 2023 35 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 26.3Kgs Box 7 788 $8.80 Time 21.56s Best 20.92s Mgns 9.3L Big Time Funk
MANA 03 Jan 2024 36 days 6 of 6 C2/3  375m 26.5Kgs Box 7 256 $8.40 Time 21.10s Best 21.08s Mgns 11.6L Sweet Red
MANA 14 May 2024 132 days 7 of 8C2/3  375m 26.6Kgs Box 8 867 $20 Time 21.84s Best 21.53s Mgns 10.7L Big Time Tricky

Resumed in May after long break and given time since. 3 box wins but stretched. All 33:5:5:7 Prz $13,870.00 Trk D 14:2:4

7. 73526 Adobe Don C2 21.42 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.7 D bk Nov 20 Mepunga Blazer-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: Mischief Mystery & Mongrels Syndicate

Stats: Trk 52:5:17Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 11:0:5
Spr 70:6:23Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 18:1:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 16:3:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 14:1:6

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 33.2Kgs Box 6 777 $15 Time 21.39s Best 20.86s Mgns 4.5L Adobe Drake
MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 33.9Kgs Box 5 343 $20 Time 21.25s Best 20.90s Mgns 4.6L Uber Time
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 33.8Kgs Box 6 665 $20 Time 21.03s Best 21.03s Mgns 13.3L Big Time Thrill
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1/2  375m 33.9Kgs Box 5 322 $17 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 2L Big Time Bora
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C2  375m 34.0Kgs Box 6 646 $8.90 Time 21.45s Best 20.91s Mgns 5.3L Goldstar Butters

Didn't get all favours, 2 July and given a few weeks off. A must for exotic's. All 72:6:7:17 Prz $18,830.00 Trk D 45:4:14

8. 63743 Shaun The Chaser C2 21.38 Trnr: David Denbee (Paihiatua)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Tazia
Ownr: D W Denbee

Stats: Trk 62:11:10Bx1 5:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 62:11:11Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 14:3:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 38:7:5

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 31.6Kgs Box 8 676 $13 Time 21.25s Best 20.90s Mgns 8.9L Uber Time
MANA 25 Jun 2024 15 days 3 of 8 C1/2  375m 32.6Kgs Box 8 773 $11 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 5.1L Big Time Bora
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C2  375m 32.3Kgs Box 8 577 $9.70 Time 21.45s Best 20.91s Mgns 6.6L Goldstar Butters
MANA 16 Jul 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C2  375m 32.1Kgs Box 8 444 $28 Time 21.19s Best 20.96s Mgns 7.7L Tira Miss You
WNS 24 Jul 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C2/3  313m 31.8Kgs Box 8  $26 Time 00.00s Best 17.46s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Central

Closed hard on the grass last week and form here stacks up. Major prospect. All 63:11:7:4 Prz $21,150.00 Trk D 61:11:10

9. 44466
E1

Big Time Battle C1 21.56 Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.6 D be Dec 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 31:6:6 Bx2 14:4:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 9:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:2:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  305m 36.7Kgs Box 2 534 $16 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 6.9L Uber Time
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  305m 36.7Kgs Box 3 234 $18 Time 17.63s Best 17.52s Mgns 4.9L Big Time Thrill
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  305m 36.6Kgs Box 3 344 $4.00 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.4L Bow Bell Del
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1/2  305m 36.4Kgs Box 4 666 $42 Time 17.72s Best 17.51s Mgns 13.6L Big Time Ivana
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  305m 36.6Kgs Box 5 786 $10 Time 17.64s Best 17.47s Mgns 9.4L Star Boy Express

Didn't get all favours at Wang. but overall form would need improving to feature All 33:6:4:2 Prz $12,790.00 Trk D 3:1:1



Starts 14:58 RACE 9 JUSTIN EVANS: GOLDSTAR RACING KENNELS C3 375M 375m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1309, FFWin 309

1. 13114 King Harvest C3 21.16 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
1.6 D bk Dec 22 Bolty-Shadow Girl
Ownr: Jones & Morris

Stats: Trk 5:3:1 Bx1 6:3:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 8:4:2 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 6 C1  375m 31.1Kgs Box 1 111 $1.50 Time 21.40s Best 20.90s Mgns 1.8L Opawa Helmet
CAM 20 Jun 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 31.1Kgs Box 1 323 $3.70 Time 21.41s Best 21.20s Mgns 2.5L Portland Johnny
MANA 25 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 30.7Kgs Box 1 111 $1.90 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 1.4L Thrilling Carlos
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 31.4Kgs Box 1 111 $1.90 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 1L Tira Miss You
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 31.4Kgs Box 1 334 $2.20 Time 21.12s Best 20.96s Mgns 1.9L Go Tina

Fought in C2/3 affair from this alley, 16 Juy. Wil be expected to go close today All 8:4:0:2 Prz $6,310.00 Trk D 5:3:1

2. 38422 Cliff Top Winnie C3 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.7 D bk Nov 21 Bigtime Paddy-Cliff Top Rosie
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 6:0:5 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 5:1:2
Spr 32:4:19Bx2 6:0:3 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 3:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:9 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C3  305m 32.9Kgs Box 2 433 $9.50 Time 17.94s Best 17.62s Mgns 0.9L Cliff Top Banger
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 33.2Kgs Box 3 888 $12 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 12L Uber Time
WNS 17 Jul 2024 19 days 4 of 6 C2/3  313m 34.2Kgs Box 1  $8.30 Time 17.47s Best 17.29s Mgns 4.2L Urey Bale
WAN 19 Jul 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C3  305m 33.6Kgs Box 3 222 $33 Time 17.64s Best 17.51s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Dora
WNS 24 Jul 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C2/3  313m 34.4Kgs Box 7  $9.70 Time 00.00s Best 17.46s Mgns 2L Big Time Central

Bold grass track showing, 24 July.  Just one miss here and each way every day. All 32:4:14:5 Prz $15,790.00 Trk D 6:0:5

3. 82532 Opawa Tesla C3 21.29 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.3 D wbe Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 21:4:7 Bx1 5:1:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 32:6:9 Bx2 13:2:6 Bx6 3:2:0
Mid 12:5:2 Bx3 9:2:3 Bx7 3:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf: CAM 04 Jul 2024 24 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 32.0Kgs Box 3 578 $7.70 Time 21.38s Best 21.07s Mgns 7.5L Black Lion
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C2/3  375m 31.2Kgs Box 2 322 $5.90 Time 21.18s Best 20.97s Mgns Nk Big Time Bora
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2/3  375m 31.9Kgs Box 2 555 $3.00 Time 21.12s Best 20.96s Mgns 2.3L Go Tina
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C3  305m 31.3Kgs Box 2 543 $1.40 Time 17.64s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.2L Big Time Dora
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C3  375m 31.4Kgs Box 2 222 $3.60 Time 21.16s Best 20.95s Mgns 1L Tira Miss You

Strong 2nd a week ago and closing in on another victory. Find a place for him. All 44:11:7:4 Prz $26,700.00 Trk D 21:4:7

4. 24418 Opawa Danny C3 nwtd Trnr: Corey Steele (Te Awamutu)
2.5 D wbd Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 10:3:3 Bx2 7:1:3 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 15:1:3 Bx3 4:2:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: CAM 13 Jun 2024 31 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 28.4Kgs Box 2 642 $14 Time 21.49s Best 21.08s Mgns 4.2L Lion's Den
CAM 27 Jun 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 28.6Kgs Box 4 444 $34 Time 21.11s Best 21.10s Mgns 8.3L Lion's Den
AK 30 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C1/2  318m 29.4Kgs Box 2 644 $3.50 Time 18.75s Best 18.39s Mgns 4.1L Our White Noise
CAM 04 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 29.4Kgs Box 3 421 $5.50 Time 21.38s Best 21.07s Mgns 0.9L Portland Johnny
CAM 25 Jul 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C2/3  375m 29.4Kgs Box 5 558 $10 Time 21.32s Best 21.15s Mgns 10.2L Big Time Dora

4 July winner at Camb. but no joy last week. First look here and rough prospect. All 25:4:5:1 Prz $11,330.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 35887 Bow Belle Beth C3 21.72 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 B bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 29:1:7 Bx1 7:0:3 Bx5 8:2:2
Spr 48:6:11Bx2 4:0:0 Bx6 7:0:1
Mid 11:0:4 Bx3 9:1:2 Bx7 4:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 19:1:7 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 24.8Kgs Box 4 333 $26 Time 21.61s Best 21.03s Mgns 1.5L Drunken Lullaby
WAN 28 Jun 2024 10 days 5 of 8 C4  305m 25.2Kgs Box 4 315 $17 Time 17.61s Best 17.60s Mgns 4L Goldstar McKenna
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C4  375m 25.9Kgs Box 4 268 $26 Time 21.22s Best 20.91s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Silky
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C4  305m 25.6Kgs Box 4 768 $25 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.4L Goldstar Koda
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C4  375m 25.8Kgs Box 5 277 $37 Time 21.40s Best 20.97s Mgns 10.7L Poinsettia

Injured here 9 July after early check. Box stats ok but likely to be long odds. All 59:6:6:9 Prz $16,920.00 Trk D 20:1:5

6. 11213 Big Time Aly C3 21.23 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.3 B bd Apr 22 Fernando Bale-Jilliby Litsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 5:3:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 10:5:3 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 2:2:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 37 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 23.9Kgs Box 6 221 $5.40 Time 21.41s Best 21.08s Mgns 0.9L Opawa Jordan
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 23.9Kgs Box 5 111 $1.80 Time 21.23s Best 20.91s Mgns 2.5L Thrilling Carlos
CAM 11 Jul 2024 9 days 2 of 8 C2q  375m 23.9Kgs Box 2 212 $1.80 Time 21.34s Best 21.12s Mgns 3.1L Portland Johnny

BB CAM 18 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2f  375m 23.8Kgs Box 4 111 $2.30 Time 21.27s Best 21.01s Mgns 3.3L Portland Indie
MANA 23 Jul 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C2  375m 23.7Kgs Box 4 333 $1.80 Time 21.45s Best 20.95s Mgns 2.4L Goldstar Toby

Tried hard finishing 3rd last week and punters will believe can keep box record. All 10:5:1:2 Prz $8,320.00 Trk D 5:3:1

7. 55721 Big Time Ivana C3 21.34 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.2 B be May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 38:4:12Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 6:1:3
Spr 67:12:17Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 13:3:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 23:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 18:5:3

Perf: MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 24.1Kgs Box 5 575 $5.90 Time 21.61s Best 21.03s Mgns 6.3L Drunken Lullaby
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1/2  375m 24.3Kgs Box 4 585 $2.50 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 6.2L Big Time Bora
AK 30 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1/2  318m 24.5Kgs Box 3 887 $4.90 Time 18.76s Best 18.39s Mgns 6.7L Waerenga Josay
MANA 16 Jul 2024 16 days 2 of 7 C2  375m 24.9Kgs Box 6 122 $13 Time 21.19s Best 20.96s Mgns 0.9L Tira Miss You
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1/2  305m 24.4Kgs Box 8 111 $5.10 Time 17.72s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.5L Sedgebrook Flyer

Convincing winner after surging clear early at Wang. Threat with similar jump. All 68:12:11:6 Prz $26,480.00 Trk D 37:4:12

8. 35754 Highview Amber C3 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
3.0 B rf Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Miss Potential
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 30:6:8 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 11:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 12:5:3

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.5Kgs Box 7 133 $12 Time 17.68s Best 17.52s Mgns 2L Writ Large
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.4Kgs Box 7 655 $5.40 Time 17.87s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Kenzie
WNS 17 Jul 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C4/5  313m 26.7Kgs Box 3  $21 Time 17.40s Best 17.29s Mgns 6.7L Big Time Moony
WAN 19 Jul 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C4  305m 26.3Kgs Box 7 565 $17 Time 17.57s Best 17.51s Mgns 4L Goldstar Dynasty
WNS 24 Jul 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C4  313m 26.4Kgs Box 5  $11 Time 17.47s Best 17.46s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Hank

Battled away for 4th on the grass last week. Stretched despite tidy box stats. All 30:6:7:1 Prz $15,325.00 Trk D 2:0:0

9. 47533
E1

No Overtime C3 nwtd Trnr: D R Laing (Cambridge)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Thrilling Rosa
Ownr: What About That Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 18:5:6 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 31:7:8 Bx2 8:2:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: CAM 27 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 26.3Kgs Box 1 434 $16 Time 21.10s Best 21.10s Mgns 8.4L Rustic Kiwi
CAM 04 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C4/5  375m 26.1Kgs Box 5 377 $38 Time 21.08s Best 21.07s Mgns 12.5L Rustic Kiwi
CAM 11 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C3  375m 26.4Kgs Box 1 165 $12 Time 21.35s Best 21.12s Mgns 4.8L Big Time Thrill

BB CAM 18 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C3  375m 26.4Kgs Box 2 263 $4.90 Time 21.38s Best 21.01s Mgns 3L Motion Fire
CAM 25 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2/3  375m 26.4Kgs Box 2 443 $8.60 Time 21.32s Best 21.15s Mgns 4.8L Big Time Dora

Sound in recent Camb. outings and rough place hope if she makes her debut here. All 38:7:3:5 Prz $16,120.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts  2:58pm 9cont'd.... JUSTIN EVANS: GOLDSTAR RACING KENNELS C3 375M 375m Meeting 3

10. 13287
E2

Adobe Drake C3 21.39 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.7 D bk Nov 20 Mepunga Blazer-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: Mischief Mystery & Mongrels Syndicate

Stats: Trk 49:4:18Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 14:4:4
Spr 67:8:25Bx2 6:0:3 Bx6 16:1:5
Mid 6:1:3 Bx3 8:0:3 Bx7 14:2:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:3 Bx8 8:1:5

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 32.7Kgs Box 5 861 $10 Time 21.39s Best 20.86s Mgns Nk Tira Miss You
MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 33.1Kgs Box 8 533 $17 Time 21.34s Best 20.90s Mgns 3.4L Big Time Vanilla
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C3  375m 32.7Kgs Box 7 422 $15 Time 21.61s Best 21.03s Mgns 1.4L Drunken Lullaby
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 32.6Kgs Box 8 788 $16 Time 21.18s Best 21.08s Mgns 14.1L Space Conspiracy
MANA 23 Jul 2024 28 days 7 of 7 C3  375m 32.9Kgs Box 7 767 $28 Time 21.16s Best 20.95s Mgns 9.4L Tira Miss You

Never threatened from wdie a week ago. Better than that; consider if starting. All 73:9:15:13 Prz $26,310.00 Trk D 48:4:18



Starts 15:18 RACE 10 DAN FOGARTY: WHITE HORSE INN C2 NZ BRED FEATURE 375m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 77434 Hot Milo C2 21.66 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.4 D bk Mar 20 Dyna Villa-Mandy Junior
Ownr: B J Hodson

Stats: Trk 29:3:10Bx1 41:5:22 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 78:8:29Bx2 17:3:5 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 10:1:2 Bx3 9:1:2 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: MANA 09 Apr 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  375m 33.3Kgs Box 1 887 $10 Time 21.27s Best 21.27s Mgns 7.2L Go Norman
WAN 05 Jul 2024 87 days 7 of 8 C2/3  305m 32.7Kgs Box 1 877 $28 Time 17.63s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.7L Big Time Thrill
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 33.4Kgs Box 1 554 $21 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Lime
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2  375m 33.5Kgs Box 1 733 $4.60 Time 21.19s Best 20.96s Mgns 6.1L Tira Miss You
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C2  375m 33.7Kgs Box 1 554 $15 Time 21.45s Best 20.95s Mgns 2.9L Goldstar Toby

Usual solid run in red last week and he's in the mix for a minor prize again. All 88:9:14:17 Prz $28,730.00 Trk D 25:2:10

2. 32111 Sun Strike C2 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.7 B ltf Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 7:5:2 Bx2 4:2:2 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 3:0:2 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 25.9Kgs Box 3 113 $2.30 Time 26.14s Best 25.60s Mgns 2.2L Zestful
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 25.8Kgs Box 2 322 $1.40 Time 22.60s Best 22.42s Mgns 1.3L Zanab Bale
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 25.7Kgs Box 3 111 $1.80 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 4L Marty Baxter
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 25.4Kgs Box 2 111 $1.10 Time 22.37s Best 22.22s Mgns 7.8L Go Ruby

BB ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 25.9Kgs Box 2 211 $1.10 Time 22.62s Best 22.22s Mgns 4.3L Opawa Barb

Brings strong southern form to her CD debut. Sure to give a strong account. E/W. All 10:5:2:2 Prz $9,200.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 12211 Goldstar Murphy C2 21.14 Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.8 D f Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 6:4:2 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB WAN 12 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 32.3Kgs Box 4 211 $4.70 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.5L Abbey Road
BB MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 32.1Kgs Box 3 532 $5.50 Time 21.29s Best 20.96s Mgns 0.7L End Of Era

WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 32.0Kgs Box 6 322 $2.50 Time 17.78s Best 17.51s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Muster
MANA 23 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 6 C1  375m 32.0Kgs Box 2 211 $1.50 Time 21.14s Best 20.95s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Nico
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 31.3Kgs Box 7 211 $1.60 Time 17.51s Best 17.47s Mgns 3.8L Thrilling Carlos

Convincing winner on Fri. and will carry strong support to make it 4 from 6 here All 6:4:2:0 Prz $5,240.00 Trk D 2:1:1

4. 47154 Love Bug C2 21.43 Trnr: Peter Clark (Manaia)
3.2 B be May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: Having Some Fun Syndicate

Stats: Trk 18:2:7 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 10:0:4
Spr 56:7:16Bx2 14:3:6 Bx6 6:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 14:1:1 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 4 of 8 SPECA  313m 24.0Kgs Box 3 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.5L Speed Skater
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 24.2Kgs Box 5 477 $6.00 Time 17.87s Best 17.52s Mgns 8.2L Thrilling Elsie
WNS 17 Jul 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C1  313m 24.5Kgs Box 4  $7.00 Time 17.57s Best 17.29s Mgns 1.6L Sangria Affair
WAN 19 Jul 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C1/2  305m 24.4Kgs Box 6 855 $98 Time 17.72s Best 17.51s Mgns 13.2L Big Time Ivana
WNS 24 Jul 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C2  313m 24.8Kgs Box 1  $16 Time 17.46s Best 17.46s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Ultra

Battled away for her 4th on the grass and has compiled tidy record.here. Combos. All 56:7:11:5 Prz $18,040.00 Trk D 17:2:7

5. 88746 Big Time Vanilla C2 21.34 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 10:3:3 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 35:5:12Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 10:2:3 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 10 days 8 of 8 C4  305m 34.9Kgs Box 5 558 $6.50 Time 17.61s Best 17.60s Mgns 6.4L Goldstar McKenna
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  305m 34.9Kgs Box 4 888 $16 Time 17.68s Best 17.52s Mgns 6L Writ Large
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  305m 35.1Kgs Box 3 467 $7.90 Time 17.60s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Bora
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  305m 35.3Kgs Box 6 334 $14 Time 17.64s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Dora
WNS 24 Jul 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C2/3  313m 35.7Kgs Box 3  $5.10 Time 00.00s Best 17.46s Mgns 5.2L Big Time Central

5.2L from winner last week at Wang. straight track. Capable with a peak run here All 35:5:8:4 Prz $14,380.00 Trk D 9:3:3

6. 66873 Goldstar Kenzie C2 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Goldstar Coco
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 4:0:0 Bx1 3:2:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 68:10:18Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 16:3:3
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 21:2:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 24:2:5

Perf: WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2/3  305m 27.0Kgs Box 7 446 $17 Time 17.63s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Thrill
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2/3  375m 27.3Kgs Box 8 446 $18 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 6.3L Big Time Lime
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2/3  375m 27.2Kgs Box 8 888 $26 Time 21.12s Best 20.96s Mgns 7.2L Go Tina
WAN 19 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C3  305m 26.9Kgs Box 8 887 $17 Time 17.64s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.5L Big Time Dora
WAN 26 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  305m 27.0Kgs Box 8 333 $15 Time 17.64s Best 17.47s Mgns 2.1L Star Boy Express

Bold showing on Fri.and not a mile off them previous. Offers combo's value again All 74:10:12:6 Prz $24,620.00 Trk D 4:0:0

7. 68157 Mad World C2 21.57 Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.3 D bk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 106:13:34Bx1 7:0:3 Bx5 10:1:4
Spr 94:10:28Bx2 7:1:4 Bx6 11:2:3
Mid 23:3:10Bx3 6:1:2 Bx7 20:3:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:2:2 Bx8 45:3:12

Perf: MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 30.9Kgs Box 8 446 $27 Time 21.85s Best 21.03s Mgns 2.4L Straight Shot
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 30.8Kgs Box 8 578 $30 Time 21.41s Best 21.08s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Aly
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 30.5Kgs Box 7 111 $25 Time 21.61s Best 20.97s Mgns Nk Hey Mr. Starter
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2  375m 30.7Kgs Box 7 555 $37 Time 21.19s Best 20.96s Mgns 8.6L Tira Miss You
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C2  375m 30.9Kgs Box 8 677 $62 Time 21.45s Best 20.95s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Toby

C1 win here 3 starts back but contained since. Enjoy black rug but  minor's best All 117:13:18:20 Prz $45,195.00 Trk D 70:5:22

8. 21213 Opawa Jordan C2 21.53 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
2.5 D wf Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 10:2:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 6:2:4 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 12:1:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 7:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 33.3Kgs Box 4 442 $6.50 Time 21.41s Best 21.08s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Aly
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 33.5Kgs Box 8 221 $3.30 Time 21.53s Best 20.91s Mgns 0.9L Sweet Red
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 33.5Kgs Box 6 332 $3.30 Time 21.31s Best 20.97s Mgns 1.9L Opawa Helmet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 33.0Kgs Box 6 311 $2.60 Time 17.73s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.5L Goldstar Declan
MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 33.6Kgs Box 7 113 $5.80 Time 21.29s Best 20.96s Mgns 1L End Of Era

Strong again when 3rd 2 week ago. Can give the likely faves plenty to ponder. All 18:3:4:2 Prz $9,450.00 Trk D 4:1:3

9. 32312
E1

Go Tilly C1 nwtd Trnr: Sam Lozell (Putaruru)
2.3 B bk Apr 22 Mepunga Blazer-Opawa Hope
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 8:2:4 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 May 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 27.0Kgs Box 4 343 $8.70 Time 17.37s Best 17.16s Mgns 5.2L Golden Strike
ADD 20 May 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1q  295m 27.1Kgs Box 2 322 $2.90 Time 17.61s Best 17.15s Mgns Nk Homebush Opal
ADD 27 May 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 27.7Kgs Box 5 743 $8.90 Time 17.38s Best 17.11s Mgns 2.2L Hilton Pink One
ADD 03 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 27.6Kgs Box 3 311 $2.10 Time 17.42s Best 17.30s Mgns 4.7L Homebush Zip
AK 21 Jul 2024 48 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 28.2Kgs Box 5 652 $8.50 Time 18.67s Best 18.31s Mgns 3.2L Red Goes Faster

Would make first appearance here if reinstated. Ultra-consitnet up north. Cover. All 9:2:2:2 Prz $4,920.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Adobe Dazzler 7
Adobe Don 8
Adobe Drake 9
Alpha Rambo 2
Amelia Ate It 6
Arthur Daley 5
Big Time Aly 9
Big Time Battle 8
Big Time Brick 4
Big Time Cindy 6
Big Time Dixie 5
Big Time Ivana 9
Big Time Jaya 1
Big Time Phil 4
Big Time Ronald 5
Big Time Special 1
Big Time Tawny 3
Big Time Taxi 5
Big Time Ultra 2
Big Time Vanilla 10
Big Time Zip 3
Bit of Bacardi 7
Bow Belle Beth 9
Calypso King 6
Chief Dribble 7
Claws In Bree 3
Cliff Top Winnie 9
End Of Era 8
Go Tilly 10
Goldstar Autumn 3
Goldstar Becks 4
Goldstar Blondie 5
Goldstar Graelin 6
Goldstar Kenzie 10
Goldstar Murphy 10
Goldstar Nadia 4
Goldstar Phoenix 6
Goldstar Tookie 8
Goldstar Trudy 4
Goldstar Whippy 2
Goldstar Whitsy 5
Grande Vue Ace 7
Hey Driver 4
Highview Amber 9
Hot Milo 10
Johnny Football 1
Kambia Bale 6
King Harvest 9
Long Non White 2
Losing Days 6
Love Bug 10
Loveable Rogue 3
Mad World 10
Maestro Mojito 7
Nighthawk Jet 1
Nighthawk Swift 8
No Overtime 9
Opawa Ava 5
Opawa Danny 9

Opawa Go Girl 5
Opawa Jordan 10
Opawa Maia 8
Opawa Stacy 2
Opawa Tesla 9
Original Warrior 4
Perez Jewel 4
Pop It Rapper 3
Pryor Bale 1
Rapaki Rocks 2
Reckless Eric 7
Replica Rebel 6
Rock It Rapper 2
Sangria Affair 5
Sedgebrook Flyer 8
Sefton Heights 2
Shaun The Chaser 8
Silky Adobe 1
Smart Bowler 4
Social Virtigo 6
Stop Working 3
Straight Shot 6
Sun Strike 10
Sweet Buddy 7
Swift Shadow 3
Thrilling Carlos 5
Time To Race 2
Vacant Box Five (scr) 7
Vacant Box Six (scr) 1
Vacant Box Three (scr) 1
Why A Rapper 2
Wild Ones 4
Zipping Tracker 8

Last updated at 16:37 Saturday 27 July 2024


	R1-GEORGE SIMON: PAUL CLARIDGE ELECTRICAL C1/C2
	R2-RANI HAMMOND: JOLT COFFEE HOUSE C0 660M FEATURE
	R3-PHILLIPA MORRIS: PAUL CLARIDGE EQUINE EDUCATION
	R4-TOM WOOD: A PAINTERS TOUCH CO 457M FEATURE
	R5-MARK ROSANOWSKI: BASE SOLUTIONS C1 375M PBD
	R6-BRIAN MARTIN: COURTESY FORD C1 REVERSE CRITERIA
	R7-PIP, MARK, ANDY: PROFESSIONAL CONCRETE SERVICES
	R8-ANDY MCCOOK: RED SNAPPER SEAFOODS, CHRISTCHURCH
	R9-JUSTIN EVANS: GOLDSTAR RACING KENNELS C3 375M
	R10-DAN FOGARTY: WHITE HORSE INN C2 NZ BRED FEATURE

